
Bydh gwella gylli  

 
Bulletin - Week 12 

Monday 25 November – Friday 29 November 2013 
 

I can use my knowledge and 

experience of how I think, 

feel, and respond to choose 

my own behaviour, plan my 

learning, and build positive 

relationships with others  

                              Seal outcome 

Commitment for the Week 

 

I will follow the school’s anti-

bullying policy  

PSHCE Theme 

 

Be Healthy   

 

Key Dates 

Hanukkah – Judaism – 28 November.  St Andrew’s Day – 30 November  

Advent Sunday – Christianity – 1 December.  World Aids Day – 1 December  

Thanksgiving Day - 28 November  

 

Literacy Objectives 

Speaking and Listening:  

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences.  To be able to use connectives when speaking to 

develop ideas.  To develop a shared vocabulary 

Writing Literacy Objectives:  

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences.   

To be able to accurately use full stops and commas.  Mark for literacy. 

Reading Objectives:  

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources.   

To be able to use PEE. 

 

1. Thank you to Mrs Casson and all staff and visitors who supported the very successful three 

PSHCE focus days last week. 

2. Thank you to Mr George for arranging the Future Pathways Convention last Thursday.  

3. Thank you to Miss Wood, Mr Kevern and tutors for the 10 and 11 Parents’/Carers’ evening with 

tutors last Thursday. Please make sure any concerns or issues are followed up.   

4. This year many students from Key Stage 3 took part in the annual Looe Lions ‘Peace Poster’ 

competition. The standard of entries was incredibly high and both Miss Wood and the Looe 

Lions Club’s representative were very impressed. T here were more entries than in any previous 

year and all of the work was completed individually from students in their own time after school 

or at lunchtimes. Well done to the winner Abi Richardson in Year 9. Her design will now go the 

regional level and we are hoping this year we may have a chance of our entry going to the 

national level.  Also highly recommended were the designs from Jess Jones and Ismay 

Berncastle, also both in Year 9. Designs will be uploaded to the school website.  

5. This week our mentoring programme continues with 11 KEV on Tuesday and 11 PEN on 

Thursday.   Staff will receive a booklet, which contains post-16 options information to help with 

conversations during mentoring.  Students will have received their own copy of this to assist 

them.  Staff not involved in mentoring should attend assembly.   

6. Last Saturday, the Year 9 Netball team played in the county rounds of the English Schools Netball 

tournament.  The girls had been training most days for the tournament and have been very 

committed to the netball team. The girls put on an impressive display beating some tough sides 

including, Brannel, Mounts Bay and Camborne. The team progressed on to the quarter-finals but 

unfortunately lost to Penair. Well done to the year 9 netball team.   



7. Years 7, 8, 9 and 10 played netball against Callington Community College on Thursday 14 

November. Well done to the Year 9 team for a spectacular victory! Thank you to Miss Curtis.  

8. Last week the Year 7 rugby team lost a well fought game against Callington Community College 

but a fantastic effort shown by all, well done.  Thank you to Mr Riley. 

9. We look forward to welcoming back the Class of 2013 to collect their exam certificates and catch 

up with friends on Thursday evening. 

10. INSET on Thursday evening after school will focus on “Exploring the characteristics of high 

quality teaching and learning. “ 

11. Well done to all for raising £527.50 for Children in Need 2013 last week. 

12. Please support “Looe Academy’s Gentlemens’s League Extraordinaire” by donating to 

www.uk.movember.com/team/1333701 as part of the ‘Movember’ drive to change men’s 

health.  Thank you to staff for such extraordinary moustaches! 

 

 

Miss Jenkins, Headteacher  

 

Monday 25 November    
 

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.40am  PSHCE with Tutors  

9.05-12.25pm Head of Year meetings with Ms Powles, Education Welfare Officer, medical room 

9.05am  Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, COM2  

10.05am Mr Damerell meeting Governor Mr Wardle, SEN  

11.30am Mr Keveth meeting Miss Curtis, PE 

Lunchtime School Nurse drop-in service, medical room  

Lunchtime Staff dance rehearsals, Dance Studio  

2.10pm  Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Damerell and Mrs Richardson, Family Record of Need  

2.10pm  Primary Liaison meeting, Mr Gallihawk, Duloe Primary School  

 

Tuesday 26 November  
 

Mr George off site, Helping Society Work, St Mellion 

Mr Chapman and Dr Ollerenshaw off site, Sherlock Streptococcus, Eden Project  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Miss Jenkins, Main Hall  

8.50am  11 KEV mentoring  

9.15am  Miss Jenkins meeting Governors Dr Evans and Mr Lewis, Mr Keveth and Mr Green, 

  Strategic Planning  

9.15am  Student update meeting, Mr Damerell, parents and outside agency  

11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting  

2.10pm  Multi agency meeting, Mr Damerell, Mrs Richardson, Miss Wood and outside  

  agencies, COM2  

  

Wednesday 27 November   

 
Miss Jenkins off site, ASCL (Association of School and College Leaders) Regional Conference, Taunton  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  Year 11 Information assembly by St Austell College, Mr George, Main Hall 

  PSHCE with Tutors  



8.50am  Teaching Assistants meeting with Mr Damerell, Library  

12.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting – bulletin 

1.30pm  Student Council meeting, 121  

3.30pm Senior Leadership meeting 

 

Thursday 28 November 
 

Teaching and Learning in English, with external education consultant Mrs Black with English dept 

Mr Hodges off site, Head of Science Network meeting, Sands Resort  

Miss Curtis off site, National Curriculum 2014 and assessing without levels; developing Physical 

Education  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.40am  Whole school assembly, Mrs Casson, Main Hall 

  11 PEN mentoring  

9.05-3.10pm  Mentoring Intervention Programme, Mr Saddler 

11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting  

Lunchtime Staff Panto rehearsals, Drama Studio  

3.30-5.30pm INSET evening (1)  “Exploring the characteristics of high quality teaching and  

learning.” 

 

3.45pm  Mr Damerell meeting parent of Year 11 student  

5.30pm  Class of 2013 Reunion and Certificate Evening, Library  

 

Friday 29 November    
 

Teaching and Learning in English, with external education consultant Mrs Black with English dept 

Mr Kevern off site, Outstanding History Teaching, London  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  PSHCE with Tutors 

Lunchtime Drop-in session with Looe Youth workers, Ms Wakeham and Mr Northfield, Medical 

  Room   

2.10pm Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Richardson  

6.30-10.30pm Plymouth Raiders basketball trip, Plymouth Pavilions, Mr Deacon, Mr Hodges, Mrs 

Ayhan and Miss Oldham   

 

Notices  

 
 

  Rehearsals 
 

Day Parts Time Location 

Thursday  Cast and dancers  3.30-5.30pm Cast – Drama Studio 

Dancers – Dance studio 

 

Sunday Cast and dancers 10.30-1.00pm  

 

Week commencing 25 November  - detentions issued on 

Monday 25 November  will be done on Wednesday 27 November  



Tuesday 26 November  will be done on Thursday 28 November  

Wednesday 27 November  will be done on Friday 29 November  

Thursday 28 November  will be done on Monday 2 December  

Friday 29 November  will be done on Tuesday 3 December   

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 25 November  

Date Teacher TA 

Monday 25 November  Miss Wood Mrs Bailey  

Tuesday 26 November  Mr Gallihawk Miss Kinver 

Wednesday 27 November  Mrs Broad Mrs Parkes  

Thursday 28 November  Mrs Darlington Mrs Stevens  

Friday 29 November  Dr Ollerenshaw Miss Kinver 

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 2 December   

Date Teacher TA 

Monday 2 December  Mrs Earley  Mrs Bailey  

Tuesday 3 December  Miss Martin Miss Oldham  

Wednesday 4 December  Mr Pilling  Mrs Parkes  

Thursday 5 December  Mrs Hallworth  Mrs Stevens  

Friday 6 December  Mrs Watkins  Miss Kinver  

Please note that it is the responsibility of the member of staff to arrange cover for all duty rotas if 

they are absent from school 

 

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals  
 

Monday  Astro time for Year 11 

Basketball  

LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)  

Robotics Club (Year 8 & 9) 

Homework club 

Homework support  

Looe Dance Theatre Company – all years  

School Band 

Chamber Ensemble  

Football  

Netball (Year 7 & 8) 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

4.15-4.45pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

Astro 

PE 

Drama 

DT3 

005 

206 

Dance Studio 

Music  

Music  

PE 

PE 

Tuesday  

 

 

 

School magazine team 

Contemporary Dance Club (Years 7, 8 & 9) 

Basketball (Boys) 

KS3 Art Club, Art Room 

Astro time for Year 10 

Table Tennis  

Homework Club 

Staff Choir  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Jazz Ensemble  

Year 10 /11 Dance Techniques Class 

EPR revision session  

Archery Club  

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.00pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

112 

Dance Studio 

PE 

Art room 

Astro 

PE 

005 

Music  

005 

206 

Music  

Dance Studio 

203 

PE 

Wednesday  Astro time for Year 9 

Indoor football (Year 7-8) 

1.30-2.05pm 

Lunchtime  

Astro 

PE 



Book Club  

SPLAT Team meeting  

Chess Club  

Maths homework (all years) with Mrs N Moon  

Street Dance Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Information & Creative Technology coursework 

Stitch It Club 

GCSE PE Homework Club  

Netball (Year 9-11) 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

Library  

205 

011 

009 

Dance Studio 

005 

206 

DT8 

Textiles 

006 

PE 

Thursday  MFL Key Stage 4 Film Club 

Rocket Science Club 

Astro time for Year 8 

Dodgeball/handball  

Homework Club with Year 11 Peer Mentors  

Table Tennis  

Boys Dance Club (all Years) 

Homework club 

Homework support  

GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)  

Rugby  

Badminton  

ARENA fixtures 

RMT GCSE master-class  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30-5.00pm 

118 

Lab 3 

Astro 

PE 

005 

PE 

Dance Studio 

005 

206 

202 

PE 

PE 

PE 

DT3 

Friday  Astro time for Year 7 

Basketball  (Girls) 

Dance Club (Years 7, 8 & 9) 

GCSE Art Club and G & T KS3 Art Club  

Looe Dance Theatre Company (all years) 

Homework club 

Homework support  

Girls fitness  

Staff sport  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

Astro  

PE 

Dance Studio 

Art 

Dance Studio 

005 

206 

PE 

PE 

 

Community Diary 
 

Day Activity Time Location 

Monday  Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Ladies Football  

Yoga 

Keltique Choir 

Karate 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Drama Studio 

Rowing room 

Astro  

Dance Studio 

Music Room 

Main Hall  

Tuesday  Archery Club 

Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Yoga 

Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas  

Looe Under 10’s Football Training 

Looe Under 16’s Football Training 

4.30-7.30pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-10.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Drama Studio  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio 

Main Hall 

Astro 

Astro 



Looe Men’s Football Training  8.00-9.00pm Astro  

Wednesday  Rowing Club Ergos  

Keep Fit 

Slimming World  

Looe Under 8’s Football Training 

Looe Under 9’s Football Training 

Looe Under 14’s Football Training 

Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone 

6.00-9.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.30-9.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

Rowing room 

Dance Studio 

Small Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Astro 

Sports Hall 

Thursday  Archery Club 

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Zumba  

Looe Valley Singers 

Radio  Controlled Helicopter Club 

Looe Under 11’s Football Training 

Looe Under 13’s Football Training 

Looe Under 15’s Football Training 

5.30-7.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

8.00-10.00pm 

6.30-7.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio  

Music Room 

Sports Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Astro  

Friday  Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Ladies Badminton  

Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908) 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

7.30-9.30pm 

Drama Studio 

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Sports Hall  

Main Hall 

 


