

# Bydh gwella gylli



# **Bulletin - Week 12 Monday 25 November - Friday 29 November 2013**

I can use my knowledge and experience of how I think,	Commitment for the Week	PSHCE Theme	
feel, and respond to choose my own behaviour, plan my learning, and build positive relationships with others  Seal outcome	I will follow the school's anti- bullying policy	Be Healthy	

#### **Key Dates**

Hanukkah – Judaism – 28 November. St Andrew's Day – 30 November Advent Sunday – Christianity – 1 December. World Aids Day – 1 December Thanksgiving Day - 28 November

### **Literacy Objectives**

#### **Speaking and Listening:**

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences. To be able to use connectives when speaking to develop ideas. To develop a shared vocabulary

#### **Writing Literacy Objectives:**

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences. To be able to accurately use full stops and commas. Mark for literacy.

#### Reading Objectives:

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources.

To be able to use PEE.

- 1. Thank you to Mrs Casson and all staff and visitors who supported the very successful three PSHCE focus days last week.
- 2. Thank you to Mr George for arranging the Future Pathways Convention last Thursday.
- 3. Thank you to Miss Wood, Mr Kevern and tutors for the 10 and 11 Parents'/Carers' evening with tutors last Thursday. Please make sure any concerns or issues are followed up.
- 4. This year many students from Key Stage 3 took part in the annual Looe Lions 'Peace Poster' competition. The standard of entries was incredibly high and both Miss Wood and the Looe Lions Club's representative were very impressed. There were more entries than in any previous year and all of the work was completed individually from students in their own time after school or at lunchtimes. Well done to the winner Abi Richardson in Year 9. Her design will now go the regional level and we are hoping this year we may have a chance of our entry going to the national level. Also highly recommended were the designs from Jess Jones and Ismay Berncastle, also both in Year 9. Designs will be uploaded to the school website.
- 5. This week our mentoring programme continues with 11 KEV on Tuesday and 11 PEN on Thursday. Staff will receive a booklet, which contains post-16 options information to help with conversations during mentoring. Students will have received their own copy of this to assist them. Staff not involved in mentoring should attend assembly.
- 6. Last Saturday, the Year 9 Netball team played in the county rounds of the English Schools Netball tournament. The girls had been training most days for the tournament and have been very committed to the netball team. The girls put on an impressive display beating some tough sides including, Brannel, Mounts Bay and Camborne. The team progressed on to the quarter-finals but unfortunately lost to Penair. Well done to the year 9 netball team.

- 7. Years 7, 8, 9 and 10 played netball against Callington Community College on Thursday 14 November. Well done to the Year 9 team for a spectacular victory! Thank you to Miss Curtis.
- 8. Last week the Year 7 rugby team lost a well fought game against Callington Community College but a fantastic effort shown by all, well done. Thank you to Mr Riley.
- 9. We look forward to welcoming back the Class of 2013 to collect their exam certificates and catch up with friends on Thursday evening.
- 10. INSET on Thursday evening after school will focus on "Exploring the characteristics of high quality teaching and learning."
- 11. Well done to all for raising £527.50 for Children in Need 2013 last week.
- 12. Please support "Looe Academy's Gentlemens's League Extraordinaire" by donating to <a href="https://www.uk.movember.com/team/1333701">www.uk.movember.com/team/1333701</a> as part of the 'Movember' drive to change men's health. Thank you to staff for such extraordinary moustaches!

Miss Jenkins, Headteacher

# **Monday 25 November**

8.30-8.40am 8.40am	Staff Briefing PSHCE with Tutors
9.05-12.25pm	Head of Year meetings with Ms Powles, Education Welfare Officer, medical room
9.05am	Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, COM2
10.05am	Mr Damerell meeting Governor Mr Wardle, SEN
11.30am	Mr Keveth meeting Miss Curtis, PE
Lunchtime	School Nurse drop-in service, medical room
Lunchtime	Staff dance rehearsals, Dance Studio
2.10pm	Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Damerell and Mrs Richardson, Family Record of Need
2.10pm	Primary Liaison meeting, Mr Gallihawk, Duloe Primary School

# **Tuesday 26 November**

Mr George off site, Helping Society Work, St Mellion Mr Chapman and Dr Ollerenshaw off site, Sherlock Streptococcus, Eden Project

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	Whole school assembly, Miss Jenkins, Main Hall
8.50am	11 KEV mentoring
9.15am	Miss Jenkins meeting Governors Dr Evans and Mr Lewis, Mr Keveth and Mr Green,
	Strategic Planning
9.15am	Student update meeting, Mr Damerell, parents and outside agency
11.25-1.25pm	Senior Leadership meeting
2.10pm	Multi agency meeting, Mr Damerell, Mrs Richardson, Miss Wood and outside
	agencies, COM2

# Wednesday 27 November

Miss Jenkins off site, ASCL (Association of School and College Leaders) Regional Conference, Taunton

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.45am Year 11 Information assembly by St Austell College, Mr George, Main Hall

**PSHCE** with Tutors

8.50am Teaching Assistants meeting with Mr Damerell, Library

12.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting – bulletin
 1.30pm Student Council meeting, 121
 3.30pm Senior Leadership meeting

# **Thursday 28 November**

Teaching and Learning in English, with external education consultant Mrs Black with English dept Mr Hodges off site, Head of Science Network meeting, Sands Resort

Miss Curtis off site, National Curriculum 2014 and assessing without levels; developing Physical Education

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.40am Whole school assembly, Mrs Casson, Main Hall

11 PEN mentoring

9.05-3.10pm Mentoring Intervention Programme, Mr Saddler

11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting

Lunchtime Staff Panto rehearsals, Drama Studio

3.30-5.30pm INSET evening (1) "Exploring the characteristics of high quality teaching and

learning."

3.45pm Mr Damerell meeting parent of Year 11 student5.30pm Class of 2013 Reunion and Certificate Evening, Library

# Friday 29 November

Teaching and Learning in English, with external education consultant Mrs Black with English dept Mr Kevern off site, Outstanding History Teaching, London

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 8.45am PSHCE with Tutors

Lunchtime Drop-in session with Looe Youth workers, Ms Wakeham and Mr Northfield, Medical

Room

2.10pm Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Richardson

6.30-10.30pm Plymouth Raiders basketball trip, Plymouth Pavilions, Mr Deacon, Mr Hodges, Mrs

Ayhan and Miss Oldham

#### **Notices**



#### Rehearsals

Day	Parts	Time	Location
Thursday	Cast and dancers	3.30-5.30pm	Cast – Drama Studio Dancers – Dance studio
Sunday	Cast and dancers	10.30-1.00pm	

Week commencing 25 November - detentions issued on			
Monday 25 November	will be done on	Wednesday 27 November	

Tuesday 26 November	will be done on	Thursday 28 November	
Wednesday 27 November	will be done on	Friday 29 November	
Thursday 28 November	will be done on	Monday 2 December	
Friday 29 November	will be done on	Tuesday 3 December	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 25 November				
Date Teacher TA				
Monday 25 November	Miss Wood	Mrs Bailey		
Tuesday 26 November	Mr Gallihawk	Miss Kinver		
Wednesday 27 November	Mrs Broad	Mrs Parkes		
Thursday 28 November	Mrs Darlington	Mrs Stevens		
Friday 29 November	Dr Ollerenshaw	Miss Kinver		

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 2 December			
Date	TA		
Monday 2 December	Mrs Earley	Mrs Bailey	
Tuesday 3 December	Miss Martin	Miss Oldham	
Wednesday 4 December	Mr Pilling	Mrs Parkes	
Thursday 5 December	Mrs Hallworth	Mrs Stevens	
Friday 6 December	Mrs Watkins	Miss Kinver	

Please note that it is the responsibility of the member of staff to arrange cover for all duty rotas if they are absent from school

# **Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals**

Monday	Astro time for Year 11	Lunchtime	Astro
	Basketball	Lunchtime	PE
	LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)	Lunchtime	Drama
	Robotics Club (Year 8 & 9)	Lunchtime	DT3
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Looe Dance Theatre Company – all years	3.15-4.15pm	Dance Studio
	School Band	3.15-4.15pm	Music
	Chamber Ensemble	4.15-4.45pm	Music
	Football	3.30pm	PE
	Netball (Year 7 & 8)	3.30pm	PE
Tuesday	School magazine team	Lunchtime	112
	Contemporary Dance Club (Years 7, 8 & 9)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	Basketball (Boys)	Lunchtime	PE
	KS3 Art Club, Art Room	Lunchtime	Art room
	Astro time for Year 10	Lunchtime	Astro
	Table Tennis	Lunchtime	PE
	Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Staff Choir	Lunchtime	Music
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Jazz Ensemble	3.15-4.00pm	Music
	Year 10 /11 Dance Techniques Class	3.15-4.15pm	Dance Studio
	EPR revision session	3.15-4.15pm	203
	Archery Club	3.30pm	PE
Wednesday	Astro time for Year 9	1.30-2.05pm	Astro
	Indoor football (Year 7-8)	Lunchtime	PE

İ		l	l
	Book Club	Lunchtime	Library
	SPLAT Team meeting	Lunchtime	205
	Chess Club	Lunchtime	011
	Maths homework (all years) with Mrs N Moon	Lunchtime	009
	Street Dance Club	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Information & Creative Technology coursework	3.15-4.15pm	DT8
	Stitch It Club	3.30pm	Textiles
	GCSE PE Homework Club	3.30pm	006
	Netball (Year 9-11)	3.30pm	PE
Thursday	MFL Key Stage 4 Film Club	Lunchtime	118
	Rocket Science Club	Lunchtime	Lab 3
	Astro time for Year 8	Lunchtime	Astro
	Dodgeball/handball	Lunchtime	PE
	Homework Club with Year 11 Peer Mentors	Lunchtime	005
	Table Tennis	Lunchtime	PE
	Boys Dance Club (all Years)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)	3.15-4.15pm	202
	Rugby	3.30pm	PE
	Badminton	3.30pm	PE
	ARENA fixtures	3.30pm	PE
	RMT GCSE master-class	3.30-5.00pm	DT3
Friday	Astro time for Year 7	Lunchtime	Astro
	Basketball (Girls)	Lunchtime	PE
	Dance Club (Years 7, 8 & 9)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	GCSE Art Club and G & T KS3 Art Club	Lunchtime	Art
	Looe Dance Theatre Company (all years)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Girls fitness	3.30pm	PE
	Staff sport	3.30pm	PE
		·	

# **Community Diary**

Day	Activity	Time	Location
Monday	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Ladies Football	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Keltique Choir	7.00-9.00pm	Music Room
	Karate	8.00-9.00pm	Main Hall
Tuesday	Archery Club	4.30-7.30pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas	6.00-8.00pm	Main Hall
	Looe Under 10's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 16's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro

	Looe Men's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Wednesday	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Keep Fit	7.00-8.00pm	Dance Studio
	Slimming World	7.30-9.00pm	Small Hall
	Looe Under 8's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 9's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 14's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
Thursday	Archery Club	5.30-7.00pm	Sports Hall
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	8.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Zumba	6.30-7.30pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Valley Singers	7.00-8.00pm	Music Room
	Radio Controlled Helicopter Club	7.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Under 11's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 13's Football Training	6.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 15's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Friday	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Ladies Badminton	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
	Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908)	7.30-9.30pm	Main Hall